Quarterly Issues-Programs List Station: KWRQ-FM Quarter: Three Year: 2023

Date Time Program Guest(s) Representing Issue

7/3 8:30-9 a.m. Voice of the Valley Jason Baca, Jason Benevidas House of Hope Sober House rededication,
Living Facility car show

7/10  8:30-9 a.m. Voice of the Valley None Republican finances

7/17  8:30-9 a.m. Voice of the Valley Darwyn Weech, Clint Woods Eastern Arizona Museum Museum’s 60th
And Historical Society anniversary

7/24  8:30-9 a.m. Voice of the Valley None Small business costs

8/7 8:30-9 a.m. Voice of the Valley Harley Overton, Tricia Garrett Copper and Cotton Lifestyle Hot Summer Fri-Yay
Co shopping local

8/14 8:30-9 a.m. Voice of the Valley Charles Long, Kenny Smith Eastern Arizona College New soccer program
Athletics

8/21 8:30-9 a.m. Voice of the Valley Chris Gibbs Safford Lions Club Field of Honor and

Veterans Day

8/28 8:30-9 a.m. Voice of the Valley Ronnie Glaspie, Kristine Ekval Graham County Search and Fund-raising for new
Rescue training facility

8/29 8:30-9 a.m. Voice of the Valley Vance Bryce, Randy Pozo Graham County Chamber of New business opening

Commerce, Seek Legacy Real

Estate



8/30

8/31

9/11

9/18

9/25

8:30-9 a.m.

8:30-9 a.m.

8:30-9 a.m.

8:30-9 a.m.

8:30-9 a.m.

Voice of the Valley

Voice of the Valley

Voice of the Valley

Voice of the Valley

Voice of the Valley

Emily Clonts, Ed Lopez

Kathy Garrett

Chris Gibbs

None

Hylia Cline, Sarah Sayles

Just Serve

GFWC Woman’s Club of

Safford
Safford Lions Club

Gila Watershed Partnership

Neighbors Helping

Neighbors Gila Valley

Club remodel

Field of Honor

Safford solar farm

Native plant sale



