Quarterly Issues-Programs List			Station: KWRQ-FM	Quarter: Three	Year: 2023
Date	Time	Program	Guest(s)	Representing	Issue
7/3	8:30-9 a.m.	Voice of the Valley	Jason Baca, Jason Benevidas	House of Hope Sober Living Facility	House rededication,
7/10	8:30-9 a.m.	Voice of the Valley	None	Living racinty	Republican finances
7/17	8:30-9 a.m.	Voice of the Valley	Darwyn Weech, Clint Woods	Eastern Arizona Museu And Historical Society	m Museum's 60th anniversary
7/24	8:30-9 a.m.	Voice of the Valley	None	And historical society	Small business costs
8/7	8:30-9 a.m.	Voice of the Valley	Harley Overton, Tricia Garrett	Copper and Cotton Life	estyle Hot Summer Fri-Yay shopping local
8/14	8:30-9 a.m.	Voice of the Valley	Charles Long, Kenny Smith	Eastern Arizona Collego Athletics	
8/21	8:30-9 a.m.	Voice of the Valley	Chris Gibbs	Safford Lions Club	Field of Honor and  Veterans Day
8/28	8:30-9 a.m.	Voice of the Valley	Ronnie Glaspie, Kristine Ekval	Graham County Search	•
8/29	8:30-9 a.m.	Voice of the Valley	Vance Bryce, Randy Pozo	Graham County Chamb Commerce, Seek Legac Estate	per of New business opening

8/30	8:30-9 a.m.	Voice of the Valley	Emily Clonts, Ed Lopez	Just Serve	Neighbors Helping
					Neighbors Gila Valley
8/31	8:30-9 a.m.	Voice of the Valley	Kathy Garrett	GFWC Woman's Club of	Club remodel
				Safford	
9/11	8:30-9 a.m.	Voice of the Valley	Chris Gibbs	Safford Lions Club	Field of Honor
9/18	8:30-9 a.m.	Voice of the Valley	None		Safford solar farm
9/25	8:30-9 a.m.	Voice of the Valley	Hylia Cline, Sarah Sayles	Gila Watershed Partnership	Native plant sale